AN	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	CT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAG
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO16		3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c		EQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 1S-02-04-012			5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)		
6. IS	SUED BY CODE		7. A	DMINISTERED BY (If other th	an Item	6)	CODE	3100	
	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts ATTN: Michael Turner - Mail Stop T-7 Contract Management Branch No. 3 Washington DC 20555	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission of Contracts I-2 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555				•	-		
8. NA	,ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	<del>-1</del>		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO	D.	
F	DRCE 3 INC					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
2	151 PRIEST BRIDGE DR				_	10A MODIFICATION OF CON GS35F0785J DR-02			
CI	ROFTON MD 211142478					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE		FACILITY CODE  ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF SC	X	10-22-2003			<del></del>
(a) offe KN RE by and	ers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri- By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning er submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whi IOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE ISULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m d date specified.	copies of the amendm ich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE R e of this amendment you de	nent; (b he soli RECEIF sire to	) By acknowledging re- citation and amendmer PT OF OFFERS PRIOF change an offer alread	ceipt It nun R TO y sub	of this amendment on ea ibers. FAILURE OF YO THE HOUR AND DATE mitted, such change ma	ach copy UR AC- SPECIF y be ma	y of the - FIED MAY ade	•
12. A		e Block No. 14 for A							
		PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORD				•			
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	H IN ITE	M 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	TRACT	ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			
Х	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
E. I	MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	ent and	d return	copie	s to the issuing office.	-		
14. DE	ESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	on/contra	ct subject matter where feasible	e.)			<del>_</del>	
	Accounting and Appropriation Data for	r Modification No. 1	6 is	as follows:					•
	B&R#: 75515-344-232 JOB CODE#: F1025 OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$85,000.00	5 BOC#: 252A APP	PN#: 3	31X0200 FFS#:	5507	R043			
	SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR MODIFICATI	ON DETAILS.							
				·					
Exce	pt as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, re	emains unchanged and in full fo	rce and	effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			1	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Michael A. Turner, Contracting Officer					
15B.	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	<b></b>	NITED STATES OF AMERICA	11	James.	16	C. DATE SIGN	ED
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)	<del></del>   ·	BA .	(Signature of	Contra	cting Officer\	<del></del>   c	06-19-20	07

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PEMPLATE - ADMORT SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM,30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescription (Star) Far (48 CFR) 53.243

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide for an administrative change to increase the ceiling amount that was inadvertently omitted under Modification No. 15 by \$96,162.84 from \$2,575,752.68 to \$2,671,915.52 as a result of the exercise of CLINS E0001, E0002, and E0003, and (2) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$85,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the subject delivery order from \$2,515,665.00 to \$2,600,665.00.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

Under Subsection B.1 - <u>CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION</u>, Paragraphs a and b are deleted in their entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

- "(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services, ordered, delivered and accepted under this contract is \$2,671,915.52. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract."
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this delivery order is \$2,600,665.00."

A summary of obligations for contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'04 Obligation Amount	\$815,270.00
Total FY'05 Obligation Amount	\$715,000.00
Total FY'06 Obligation Amount	
Total FY'07 Obligation Amount	\$330,395.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$2,600,665.00.

This modification obligates FY'07 funds in the amount of \$85,000.00.

All other terms and conditions under this delivery order remain unchanged.